



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4228/2024 CRL.M.A. 16030/2024**

NITIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Raveen, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with ASI Om Prakash, PS: Sarai
Rohilla.

Mr. Tushar Yadav, Adv for
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 17th March, 2025.

Interim orders to continue.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any