



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4228/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16030/2024 STAY**
NITIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahil Raveen, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Vijay Maan, PS Sarai Rohilla.
Mr. Piyush Pahuja, Mr. Upender
Kumar, Ms. Nancy Gunwani, Mr.
Mukesh, Mr. Dinesh, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 24, 2025