



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010308952024
+ **CRL.M.C. 4228/2024 & CRL.M.A. 16030/2024**

NITIN GUPTA

.....Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Dhruv Kohli and Mr. Sahil R.,**
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State**
with SI Vatan Chaudhary.
Mr. Piyush Pahuja and Mr. Upender
Kumar, Advocates for
R-2/complainant

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.08.2026

List on 12.01.2027.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/ss